RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 3-75

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Housing Authority was created by ordinance adopted by the Papago Council by Resolution No. 1280 passed on the 26th day of October, 1962 and amended April 5, 1963; and

WHEREAS, the Bureau of Indian Affairs has made available monies for the training of people to work with the participants in the housing programs on the Papago Reservation; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable for this program to be administrated by the Papago Housing Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Papago Council, that the program for the training of these people be contracted by the Bureau of Indian Affairs to the Papago Housing Authority.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Housing Authority has the authority to negotiate said contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 10th day of February, 1975 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 0 against, 1 not voting and 0 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:	Dacob A. Escalante, Chairman
Delma M. Garcia, Secretary	
Superintendent, Papago Agency	APPROVED: